

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2013-0063

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Mayor Bryan K. Barnett, Mayor's Office

DATE: February 26, 2013

SUBJECT: Rochester Hills Community Garden at Wabash Park

REQUEST:

The Administration requests City Council's authorization to enter into a Service Agreement with Dinosaur Hill for the administration and management of the city's first Community Garden at Wabash Park.

BACKGROUND:

Dinosaur Hill has successfully provided administrative services to the City of Rochester's Community Garden since 2011, and has offered to provide administrative assistance for the Community Garden at Wabash Park.

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the Rochester Hills City Council approve the Community Garden guidelines and authorize the City to enter into a Service Agreement with Dinosaur Hill.

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
City Council Liaison		